
Municipal Officers 

 
City of Between 
 
New Hope Church Rd 
Monroe, GA 30655 
Website: www.betweenga.com  
 
Mayor 
 
Polly Gasstrom 
 
Town Council Members (at large) 
 
Don Vansant 
Julie Cook 
William Sullivan 
Mary Ann Rivers 
 

City of Good Hope 
 
169 Highway 83 S 
PO Box 10 
Good Hope, GA 30641 
770-266-6577 
Website: goodhopega.com 
 
Mayor 
 
Jimmy Guthrie 
770-267-8131 
Email: townofgoodhope@windstream.net 
 
City Council Members (at large) 
 
Dean Freese 
770-2647-0394 
Email: deanf@gmail.com 
 
David Mullis 
770-722-6413 
Email: david_mullis42@yahoo.com 
 
Joshua Jameson 
404-452-0474 
Email: jjameson@monroega.gov 
 
William Malcom 
770-207-0820 
Email: wmalcom30@gmail.com 
 
Taylor Freese 
770-267-4117 
Email: tatafree09@windstream.net 



City of Jersey 
 
PO Box 1218 
Jersey, GA 30018 
 
Mayor 
 
Ronnie Thompson 
 
City Council Members (at large) 
 
Randy Carithers 
Lewis Head 
Drayton Kines 
 
 

City of Loganville 
 
4385 Pecan St 
Loganville, GA 30052 
770-466-3184 
Website: www.loganville-ga.gov 
 
Mayor 
 
Dan Curry 
4385 Pecan St 
Loganville, GA 30052 
770-466-1165 
Email: dancur607@bellsouth.net  
 
City Council Members (at large) 
 
Mark Kiddoo 
Email: mark.kiddoo@comcast.net 
 
Michelle Lynch 
Email: milynch@loganville-ga.gov 
 
Rey Martinez 
Email: reyforloganville@bellsouth.net  
 
Skip Baliles 
Email: labaliles@aol.com 
 
Mike Jones 
Email: mrjlaw@aol.com 
 
Jay Boland 



City of Monroe 
 
215 N Broad St 
PO Box 1249 
Monroe, GA 30655  
770-267-7536 
Email: link on website to send email under “contact us” 
Website: www.monroega.com  
 
Mayor  
 
Greg Thompson 
Email: gthompson@monroega.gov  
 
City Council Members 
 
District 1 – Lee Malcom 
Email: lmalcom@monroega.gov 
 
District 2 – Denise Dixon 
Email: ddixon@monroega.gov 
 
District 3 – Nathan Purvis 
Email: npurvis@monroega.gov 
 
District 4 – Larry Bradley 
Email: lbradley@monroega.gov 
 
District 5 – Rita Scott 
Email: rscott@monroega.gov 
 
District 6 – Wayne Adcock 
Email: wadcock@monroega.gov 
 
District 7 – Nathan Little 
Email: nlittle@monroega.gov 
 
District 8 – Jimmy Richardson 
Email: jrichardson@monroega.gov  
 
 
 



City of Social Circle 
 
166 N Cherokee Rd 
PO Box 310 
Social Circle, GA 30025 
770-464-2380 
Fax: 770-464-2113 
Website: www.socialcirclega.us 
 
Mayor  
 
Hal W Dally 
 
 
City Council Members 
 
District 1 – Traysa Price 
District 2 – Angela Porter 
District 3 – David Keener 
District 4 – Steve Shelton 
 
 

City of Walnut Grove 
 
2581 Leone Ave 
Loganville, GA 30052 
770-787-0046 
Website: http://www.walnutgrovegeorgia.com/  
 
Mayor  
 
Lamar Lee 
Email: mayorwalnutgr@bellsouth.net  
 
City Council Members (at large) 
 
Jerry Smith 
Email: councilmansmith@walnutgrovegeorgia.com 
 
Kevin Shultz 
Email: councilmanshultz@walnutgrovegeorgia.com 
 
Wayne Dimsdale 
Email: councilmandimsdale@walnutgrovegeorgia.com 
 
Carol D Witcher 
Email: councilwomanwitcher@walnutgrovegeorgia.com  
 
 


